

Approved Amateur Body Combat Sport Contest Approval

(Section 41(1)(c) Combat Sports Act 2013)

Section 1. Approved Amateur Body

Approved Amateur Body		
Approved Amateur Body Supervisor		
(Supervisor attending the contest)		
Section 2. Contest Details		
Registered Promoter		
Contest Date(s)		
Contest Venue Name		
Contest Venue Address		
Styles of combat sport contests approve	ed	
Amateur Boxing		
Amateur Kick Boxing (in any of its styles including Muay Thai)		
Amateur Mixed Martial Arts		
Amateur Other Martial Arts		
Section 3. Insurance Details The promoter listed in section 2 is authorised to use the AAB public liability insurance (PLI) cover described below for the contest.		
Yes □ Complete the PLI details below. No □ Proceed to Section 3.		
Policy Holder (Must be hold by AAR)		
(Must be held by AAB)		
Policy Number		
Amount of Cover		
Policy expiry date		



Section 4. Approval and Declaration

١,	,
	(print full name)

an authorised representative of the approved amateur body (AAB) listed in Section 1:

- approve for the purposes of s. 41(1)(c) of the *Combat Sports Act 2013* (Act) the granting of a permit for the amateur combat sport contest described in section 2,
- declare I am aware of the functions of an AAB under the Act and the *Combat Sports Regulation 2014* (**Regulation**) including:
 - cl. 30 of the Regulation: Functions of an AAB at an amateur weigh-in including:
 - the supervision of the weight-in and ensuring a combatant's weight is recorded,
 - cl. 47 of the Regulation: Functions of an AAB at an amateur combat sport contest including:
 - appointing and oversighting the performance of ring officials for the contest,
 - implementing its risk management policies and procedures as submitted to the Authority, at the contest
- declare that I am aware the AAB listed in section 1 is responsible for ensuring the combat sport contest is conducted under its sport rules submitted to the Minister for Sport/Authority,
- authorise use of the AAB public liability insurance (PLI) to cover for the contest if indicated in section 3.
- understand that it is an offence to make a false or misleading statement under the Crimes Act 1900 [NSW],
- understand it is an offence to provide any information or produce any document that the person knows is false or misleading in a material particular in relation to a permit application or required under the Act or Regulation,
- consent to the information contained in this application, and all accompanying information, being published on the Authority website.
- consent to the information contained in the application being provided to members of the Office of Sport, relevant approved amateur bodies, ring officials and the NSW Police Force.

PRIVACY STATEMENT

The Office of Sport of 6B Figtree Drive, Sydney Olympic Park, NSW 2127 will collect and store the information you provide to enable administration of the *Combat Sports Act 2013* on behalf of the Combat Sports Authority of NSW (the Authority).

Any information provided by you will be stored on a database and in hard and softcopy files that can only be accessed by you, staff of the Office of Sport, the Authority and other relevant personnel authorised by the Authority, and the NSW Police Force. The information will only be used for the purpose for which it was collected. The information may also be released when required by law including when subject to an order of a court.